Form PT (1595 REC ((Rev. 1602)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark Comparison of Commercial
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Designer Genes, Inc. 3725 E. Atlanta Avenue Phoenix, AZ 85040 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes № No	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Ribomed Biotechnologies, Inc. Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Change of Address	Street Address: 4829 S. 38th Street, First Floor
Execution Date: October 27, 2003 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appl A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/984,664, 10/600,581, 10/602,045, 10/607,136,	City: Phoenix State: AZ Zip: 850 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes cation, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
10/425,037 and 10/686,713	ached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sterne Kessler, Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C. Internal Address: c/o Lawrence B. Bugaisky	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$240.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1100 New York Avenue, N.W.	8. Deposit account number:
City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20005-3934	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accou

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Lawrence B. Bugaisky
Name of Person Signing

Signature

January 6, 2004

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

AZ. CORP. COMMISSION

NOV 1 0 2003

12996-0

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

Designer Genes, Inc.

Designer Genes, Inc., an Arizona corporation (the "Corporation"), hereby adopts the following Articles of Amendment in accordance with Section 10-1006 of the Arizona Business Corporation Act.

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Designer Genes, Inc..

SECOND: To change the name of the Corporation to <u>Riborned Biotechnologies</u>.

<u>Inc.</u>, Article <u>1</u> of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended in its entirety to read as follows:

"Article 1. The name of the corporation shall be Ribomed Biotechnologies, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

THIRD: The amendment does not provide for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares.

FOURTH: The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation was adopted by the board of directors of the Corporation as of the 24 day of October, 2003.

FIFTH: The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.

The voting group consisting of 296, 255 outstanding shares of common stock was entitled to 296, 255 votes and there were 2026,000 votes represented at the meeting. The votes entitled to 66.7 votes and outstanding shares of preferred stock was entitled to 66.7 votes and

PATENT REEL: 014865 FRAME: 0781

the water and a second second second second

The total number of shares that were voted for and against the amendment by each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment is as follows:

	VOTING GROUP	FOR	AGAINST
	Common	2,026,000	0
	(President)		C.D.
	OR		
		one holding group sec	
outstanding	Mines of Societies 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18	delini vince group va	s entailed to
			es cast for the amendment was
	and that near the news		
			fficer of the Corporation has
executed these	e Articles of Amendment th		
			1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		,	
		By: Mule	le M Hanne
		Name: Miche	He Hanna
		Title: Presco	lent

O IN 18 10th EE C. Application Nos.:

RECORDED: 01/06/2004

09/984,664; 10/600,581; 10/602,045; 10/607,136; 10/425,037 and

10/686,713

Filing Dates: October 30, 2001; June 23, 2003; June 24, 2003; June 27, 2003;

April 29, 2003 and October 17, 2003

Attorney Docket Nos.: 2072.0010000; 0010002; 0010003; 0010004; 0010005 and

0010006/LBB/SJE

PATENT REEL: 014865 FRAME: 0783